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Schedule I.

Schedule II.—Statement of Expenditure.
For Year. To Date.

Tree-planting and maintenance— £ s. d. • £ s. d.
Tree-growing .. .. .. 387 15 2 5,875 17 0'
General maintenance andrepairs.. .; 251 5 6 3,089 17 3
Tree-seeds . . . . .. . . 63 10 5 606 1 7
Manures .. .. .. . . 717 3 48 12 6
Horse-feed, purchased and grown .. 108 5 5 778 011
Miscellaneous works .. .. .. 24 12 0 75 17 1

Stock and material—Tools, implements .. 1 16 3 841 8 6
Permanent works—

Buildings .. .. . . .. .. 830 11 2
Nursery-formation . . . . .. 8 2 0 681 11 4
Fencing .. .. . . .. .. 340 1 0
Water-supply.. .. .. .. .. 310 0 10

Supervision and clerical—
Proportion of Superintending Nurseryman's

salary and clerical assistance .. 42 0 0 553 17 10
Proportion of Nurseryman's salary .. 170 0 0 1,080 1 8

£1,065 4 0 £15,111 18 8

Schedule III.—Trees Account.

Schedule IV.—Property Account. £ s d
Land (acres): 50 acres not charged to Forestry Account
Buildings .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 830 11 2
Live-stock .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 149 7 5
Improvements . . . . .. .. . . . . 991 12 2
Fencing . . .. .. .. .. .. .. 340 1 0
Stores in hand .. .. .. .. .. .. 352 19 6

£2,664 11 3
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Month. Rainfall.
Number of

Days
Rain fell. i

Temperature.

Maximum. Minimum.

Number of
DaysFrosts

occurred.

1913.
i.pril
itay
fune
ruly
August
September ..
)ctober
November ..
December . .

In.
1-98
0-86
0-98
1-60
1-80
1-20
1-72
4-38
3-72

6
10
6
9

10
7
9

18
13

Deg. Fahr.
69
60
57
58
58
66
73
72
83

Deg. Fahr.
22 13
21 24
19 27
15 24
23 21
25 9
29 4
35
32 1

1914.
3-12
1-27
1-59

10
7
7

81
88
77

January
February
ilarch

34
36
29 4

Totals 24-22 112 127

During the Year. Since 1896 to Date.
Estimated

ht I CostNumber. rf Raiging

_
Number.

Value,
Cost of Raising j as Schedule V.

and Maintenance.

£ s. d. I
Trees raised .. .. .. 831,100 173 7 4 5,705,987
Trees sent out . . ...I 275,165 . . 3,517,287

i
15,1

£ • s. d.
15,111 18 8 '£ • s

.11 li
s. d.
.8 8

. I £ s. d.
M

£ s. d.

Balance in stock .. .. . . 2,188,700
Value of land, improvements, and stock (Property Account)

Total value

I 3,356 4 0
2,664 11 3

6,020 15 3
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